

Number : SE.01.01/A.SEKPER.WG.2125/2018 9 August 2018

To:

Directors of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia (Indonesia Stock Exchange, "IDX")

Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia Menara I, Lantai 6 Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190

Subject : Announcement of the Public Expose

PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung Tbk.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the IDX Directors' Decision Number KEP-306/BEJ/07-2004 dated 19 July 2004, Regulation Number I-E on Disclosure Obligations provision V.4.1, we wish to inform you that PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung Tbk. ("Company") is planning to hold its Public Expose on:

Day/date : Monday, 27 August 2018

Time : 13.00 – 14.00 Western Indonesia Time (WIB)

Venue : Galeri Bursa Efek Indonesia

Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia Tower II, 1st floor

Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53

Jakarta 12190

Agenda : Performance in the first half of 2018 and current business

developments.

Management attending : 1. Nariman Prasetyo (President Director)

2. Nur Al Fata (Director of Human Capital and Development)

3. Abiprayadi (Director of Finance)

4. Widhi Pudjiyono (Director of Operations I)5. Djaka Nugraha (Director of Operations II)

We thank you for your kind attention.

Sincerely yours,

PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung Tbk.

Secretariat,

[signed]

Bobby KusumaCorporate Secretary

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by the respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.